In accordance with ,
Rule 6.28 of the LI Q 1 4 4 y

Insolvency (England &

corneaooad Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Section 106(3) of the

Insolvency Act 1986. in CVI_

Companies House

<

]

w

w

=

o *A7T1POUGH*

el Az 14/03/2018 #175

COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number ? Fifling in this form
pany ,O_'TIT,TIT[T’?F ! ’ Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full l Inside Track Seminars Limited * bold black capitals.
E Liquidator's name
Full forenames) Glyn
Surname Mummery
E Liquidator’'s address
Building namelnumber| Jupiter House
Street 'Warley Hill Business Park
Post town | The Drive
County/Region | Brentwood, Essex
s [c |1 ]3] [3[8]E
Country
ﬂ Liguidator's name ©
Full forenamels) | Jeremy Stuart ©Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname ’ French another liquidator.
ﬂ Liquidator's address @ - o e
Building namefnumber| Jupiter House @ 0ther liquidator
Use this section ta tell us about

Street [ Warley Hill Business Park another liquidator.
Past town ’ The Drive
County/Region ‘ Brentwood, Essex
Postcode ‘ciml1[s] [3[BlE
Country i

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

ﬂ Liquidator's release e

’ & Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

m Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Sgnatre

ALY ’

Signature date W[%' WE‘ EWFW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{antact name

Amanda Veck

E Where to send

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Addrass

‘ 2y Voo
’ Preenac WO
’ B2 wesy Shraeck

Post town

Bonwon

Elusr SosReac

e I8kl T

Country

County/Region

‘DX

Telephone

01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

ﬂ Further information

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

0 You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms-page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

ey
[

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Inside Track Seminars Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/04/2017 From 17/04/2009
of Affairs To 08/03/2018 To 08/03/2018
£ £ £
SECURED CREDITORS
Uncertain Instant Access Properties Ltd (In Liq) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS

97,600.00 Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
41,924.00 Book Debts NIL 1,500.00
NIL Insurance Refund NIL NIL
22,887.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Transfer from Admin (VAT monies due NIL 14,303.24
Transfer from Admin account NIL 87,651.86
Bank Interest Gross 18.28 2,831.34
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 59,577.37
40,000.00 Business Assets/Software NIL NIL
NIL Database NIL NIL
Contribution to Liquidators' Costs NIL 862.00
Uncertain Royat Bank of Scotland Relling Reserv NIL 870,422.63
NIL Funds held on account - Mishcon De R NIL 6,013.93
Funds held on account - First Data NIL 1,311.63
250,589.00 Halifax Bank of Scotland Rolling Reser NIL 89,610.04
18.28 1,134,084.04

COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL 1,000.00
Previous Administrators' Fees NIL 21,293.00
Previous Administrators' Expenses NIL 538.64
Liguidators' Fees 15,041.07 365,963.12
Liquidators' Expenses NIL 13,543.62
Mileage Disbursements NIL 94.40
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 3,000.00
Legal Fees 1,206.00 126,391.58
Legal Disbursements NIE 2,899.53
Corporation Tax 51.51 6,039.10
Barrister Fees NIL 4,000.00
VAT 102.43 102.43
Legal Fees - RBS NIL 36,512.85
Category 2 Disbursements NIL 15,098.39
Storage Costs 174.13 174.13
Statutory Advertising NIL 250.56
Bank Charges 0.69 0.69
DTI Unclaimed Dividends 25.75 25.75
Professional Fees NIL 7,156.25
(16,601.58) (604,084.04)

UNSECURED CREDITORS
(2,649,719.00) Trade & Expense Creditors (6,430.91) 23,466.20
{60,848.00) HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) NIL NIL
(25,931.00) HM Revenue & Customs {VAT) NIL NIL
(3,729.00) Accruals NIL NIL
Uncertain Instant Access Properties Ltd (In Liq) NIL 500,000.00
Unclaimed dividend 6,533.80 6,533.80
(102.89) (530,000.00)

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



Inside Track Seminars Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 1770472017 From 17/04/2009

of Affairs To 08/03/2018 To 08/03/2018

£ £ £
DISTRIBUTIONS

(200.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL

NIL NIL

(2,287,427.00) (16,686.19) 0.00

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



8T0C Aenuer 6
S9|NY ADUDAJOSUT 3| pue 986T 10y ADUSA|OSU]
S JO 90T UOI303S 0} Juensind JUNOJDY |euld ,sJoiepinbi] ay L

(LANVdWOD
JHL.) (uonepinbim ug) paywIl sieulwds Hpeil Ipisul

A1OSIADY

did




S401N|0S ASUSIMS PIRYOYIS SSS
SLUD)SND) g SnuaAsy WH JUWH
20170R.1d ADUDAJOSUT JO JUDLLSRYS dIs
810¢
Asenuef 6 03 £T02 4dy /T poliad Buppodar sy poliod ayL
dT1 Mosiapy
d¥d JO Yousld UBemS ALIar pue AlSWLWNgy UA[D (s)103epinbr aylL
{uonepinbyy UT) paniLl SIBUILISS Yot} SPISUT Auedwio) syl
d17 AOSIADY d¥d dyd

:podal Sy Ut pasn aq Aew suoeiAslqqe Buimo)|oy syt

AlOSIADY

dild

1UNoIdY [BUYJ ,SI0}2PIRbIT UL
(uotjepinbr) UL) PajILI SIBLHLSS %DRIL SPISU]

POLIRd 3L Ul Pa.Inou; Sasuadxa Jo JuaWaels

Alanije|nwns pue poylad
3U} 430q J0J SJUBLLBSINGSIP PUB SISOD 3} ,SI0JRpInbI Ay Jo S|ieyRg

HI0M JO BINpaYDS v

A[@AIIRINLLND pue
POLIa4 ay3 1oq a4 10) JUNoaDyY SjuswAed g sydieooy slojepinbi

uofjepinby syj pue Auedlic) syl noge uopewol Aojnleis

JURIUOD

sasuadxXa pue SHUBLUSSINGSIP ‘UoneIBUNWa ,SI101epInbl
S103IpR4D 213 JOJ FWOIINQO [BUIH
uonepinbij 841 J0 MaIARAD

JUIUOD

'Y
Xipuaddy

uonpas

SUCIILIADI(QE pUR SIUIIU0)



"padInba) aue suonoe 10 suoRebisaAul JayLIn) ou 1By WUIUOD UBD - «

‘PajoNpUod U3BY SBY SSAUISN S AURAWIOD ST YDIYM Ul ABM
8y) Buiuiasuod aaey Ayl SUIS0UOD AUR UO UOPBULIOM dpiacid 01 SIONPaid pPajiAul
pue ‘siopsap Byl woui uonewiojul Jsyun) pajsenbas ‘uonewdojul Bununosoe
pue splodal pue syooq S,AURdWOD L) PIMIIABL BABY T "3)B1SD auy) 0] Jyouaq e u)
3nsas pino2 yaiym Aued Aue jsuiebe Jojepinbir] se Ayoeded Al Ul 2l A Jo Auedwiod
syl Aq ybBnolq ag pineo ey) swiep jenusjod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwory au
sy855e Jeym ojui suonebiissaul sjeuorpodold jno BulAlied aphjpul sanp AW Jo Ued

suonjebijsanug

"MO[2Q 7 UOIJORS Ul JN0 135 S SJOJIPaID 10} DLIooING

[BUl UL SIONPRLO O] UORNGHISID © 3)yew O] I|geeAR Spuny JUSDIINS Sem 3oy
‘posi|eal Uasq SABY SIOSSE ||B JUNOIDE 3] U0 UMOYS SY

MO0 £ UO{IDRS Ul PRSSNDSIP JSt{HIN) 258 YIlYM
uofnepmnbil sy uum Buesp up sasuadxa pue 53500 3y Yum Jauyiebol ‘solepinbii
se juswiuodde Aw souls ARANEINWIND OS|e puR poudd ST 1o} suopoesues
yjoq bBuyeisp wnoxoe sjuswAed pue sidisoas e si g xipuaddy e payseny

junofoe sjuswied pue sydisday

AIOSIADY

ddld

UNO22Y JRUI4 SHojepinbr aut
{uopepinti UJ) PANWI SIEURLDS Yoed), IpIsu]

*510)Ipaio 0] sjiodas ssauboad
sholaaid Ul N0 395 Uaaq saey jusuwnuicdde Aw S0UIS uBYEHISDUN oM JO SHiRIRQ

"uojepinbi} sY3 JO LUORRIISIUILUPE BU3 8pnjpued paadoid pinoys I pue pasop
Ud3q AR S31) HDU] JeU) St paSIApe Sel $S5 apell Usa( aaey sisenbal ainsopsip
I3Yypny ou sy painbal usym pue se adApe papiacid pue jjeysq A uo e
0} PeNUIIUOD BABY $55 'SIOWN0s Aw uodad siyl Jo poliag sy3 Buung *p1 ssiuadold
§5300y juelsul ‘Auedwiod J13sis B AG SI01DI0s Jo wlly e jsuieBe uonoe jeBa) jo
Padsas uy s3s3nbal aInsoPsIp o 193lgns 2yl USaQ sAey om ‘papiodal Alsnoladld sy

‘s)uaLLpiedap Jusiulianob oy woly
oURIEID X2) JYBNOS puR SWINISL XB) PSNIUGNS OSje dARY | '20IAIRS ADUSAlOSUT
9y o7 ssiow BulAed pue spuspialp pawiepun Bukpuodal ‘Bupunose ased ‘satsnb
,S1011paio 0) buipuodsar ‘sajuedwia) Jo 1es1516ay syl yum sjuswinsop asalyy Buiy pue
pouad snojnaid auyy Joj podal ssasboid syy Buuedeaid papnjpul sepnp AJoymeEls Al

3 xipuaddy je payoeyne st uonepinby| ay3 bulnp uayepspun YoM JO 3NPayds y
poudg ayj buunp (s)1o3epinbiy ay3 Aq uayelapun yi1opp

's10yIpaid 03 spodal ssaiboad
snojaatd U] IN0 185 Uoaq aaey Juswiuodde Al aouis usyeMBpUn YoM JO S)ieleg

*2]ep 03 juswiuiodde
Aw 2ouis potad su} Buunp paaIndu; sasudxe pue Suop YoM S|ieIsp pue uopepinbi
3y Jo manieao ue sapiaodd podas syl 'dn punom ANy mou ale Auedwo)
ay3 Jo seye 3y} 1BYY WAUOod pue uoepinbi] aY3 JO JUNOOR [RUI AW UIBISY IN0 335 T

"SI0}paJD 10} SWoo3ne paedpiue ARy Ul JO UOLEDIPUI LB papiaoid
I 'uonippe ul 'safige) pue sasse sAuedwo) suyy Buipiebas pey I UOJELLICHU]
2y} Jo Adewwins e nc 195 0) pue juawuodde Aw jo wayl Buidgnou sicypabd
0] 2J04M I 6007 |1ty £T U0 Aueduwion 2y jo Joepinbiy se juswiuiodde Aul Buimaopod

uo1PNpo.nux

uoijepinbi| 943 JO MIIAIBAQ °T



JUNOOYY Jeuld SI0)epnb syl
(uonepinbrT uz) PAYILLI SIBUILIAS YIB1)_ Bp|SU]

"gouessul syt ui Aidde Jou pip
1ed pequosald sy ‘sabaeyp Bupieoi) jo 1oadsas Ul Buimo soug|eg ou BlBMm aIaY] Sy

‘(€002

Joqwdas T bupep-ysod sbieys Buneop ayy o3 Palgns) SI0YpeId palndasun

o) sjgejlear apew s yaym Jopoy sbieys Buneoyy sy o1 anp SuoRESHE3N 1BU

ST Jo swap e si yed paquosaid sy 9867 1Y AJUSAIOSUT 3 YUM S0URPIDIDE UT

Hed paqisald ayl

‘uoiepinbi| au jo
sasuadxe 3y} GuiABLSP Ul PISHAN 9q jjIM PasHeal SpUn) Ayl Se SIONP3ID palndasun
0] palepsp &g (A PUsSpIAp Jayun) ou sany AOUBAJOSU] Syl O JEensing

'000'0EF
buljel0l ‘9107 JoqUISAON ST UO SIoypaId paundasun o] pied sem punod syy

ur aouad §0°T JO pUBPIAID |BUY pue 151y B pue paaibe Usaq aAey PaAIadal SR

*sBupsasold asauyy ul $3gap S pancad
SABY OYM SIOJIPaID patndasun wod) §8¢2°/S/'2F Bulejol swieD paadal aAey

SIOHPaID Paindasun
*1I911BW SIY] Ul SI0)IpaLd |eluasejald ou BJe BBy
SI03PaI) |RIIUBIBYDI

‘SI0)PaI> PRUn2as 03 Bumo sadueleg OU Je BIaY L
$103Ipa.12 PRIN2as 104 AWOIINY

IMO[3G N0 DS §] SICYPSID 10j DWOING |BUY 3|

AIOSIADY

ddd

SI10}1Po.1D 94] 10 2W1023N0 |euld 'C




LNy [euld Siojepinbiy sy
(uonepinbi ux) payWIT SIPUILBS ¥IB. ) apISU]

*WioD" AIoSiApedly SIOqpan/]-dny :auay Buipeojumop pue Buimaia 10} 3)qe|ieAe si
Uoiym Jodas jeuy sty Suliuedwodse sonou ay3 ul papiacid aie ‘syuly swi Jueasial
Buipnpur ‘sjiejep Jayung -sseelal sJolepinbil syl o1 palgo o) ybu sy aey osje
A3yl *(Ajuo 3 xppuaddy i 110 185 SE poliad BU1 Ul paunduy sasusdxs oy ale asay)
ADUBUSJAL JO 35BS J04) "S9|NY AJUSA|OSUT SU3 JSpun ‘Uodad SIYy) Ul pISOpSIp 154 ale
LPIYm ‘sasuadxa Jayio pue uopelsunwal sojepinbi ayy sbusieys o3 ybu e saey
osje pue Jojepinbi 2y} Wo4) UojIewIoul Jayiny 1sanbad 01 3ybu e aaey sloypald)

sjybry ,s1021pa4d

"2 Xipuaddy uj p3jieap /e uonepinbi| ay) Joj [2)0)
. -2AREINWND 3y) yum Jayieboy poliad syl Ul paundul sasuadxa 24l ‘UMelp ag pinod
S99 ,s403epinbi] 2U3 Ydym Uo siseq auy Bujuiwisiep 03 Joud SIoNpald o) pale|ndn
Ajsnolasid uopewlojul By} Ul N0 395 sem 5asUadxa [slojepinbn syl Jo a1ewnss uy

uonepinbiy ayj Jo sssuadxy

*q xXipuaddy ui 110 395 s poLed a3 buunp
paLNoul sJUSWISSINGSIP JO Sye3aq  “paiinoul sem abeajiw ayy awig auy je Buleassd
a1el abeajw pasocidde DgWH 24l 18 AOSIADY ddd AQ pled ale ‘aleisa ADuDAjoSUl
3Y] 0] 2|qeINgunIe ARJBAIp SI UDIUM ‘|BARL SSaUISNY F0J SIPIYSA a3eald Jo asn 3l o3
Bupejos sasuadxa Jo) apew syuswAed abeapl UapRW SIYY Yim Bulesp Ul Jolepinbr
] AQ paunoul 51502 |enoe Jo ableysad e ade sBWRSINGSIp ,siojepinbry syl

sjuwWasINgsIp ,siojepinbi
@ Xipuaddy e payoene
S| 9jep 0} pue poiad 243 yloq Bunnp padinoul $1S6 Sl S,uul AL JO uMmopyRaly

'3|qelieAe
Spunj syl Wol umelp Udag aaey |ya Buipnpxa £96'59cF JO sea4  Usised 1S0D
DUl B U0 PRIRNDJEY 3] PjNoys UojIeBUNWaL Solepinbl] Julor ) Jey) uonnjosal
e poassed SaNIWWOD [SI0YPaL) Yl ‘eduspuodsailos snoiasid Ul pasiape sy

uonelaunwad siojepinbi

AICSIADY

cddd

S9suUadxa pue SJUWISINGSIP ‘UoneIdUNWII s1ojepinbiy ¢




MOsIApY

ddd

WNEIDY [BUY Sioyepinbi] Ayt
{uonepinb uI) PRl SIPUIWSS Yorl] SpisUf

36 ETWD e
X553
poomuaig ’ W3aT 1IN
3AlQ BYL sawley) uodp uoisbury
kg ssaulsng ||iH ASHEM 198115 UBp3 b :ssalppe ssaulsng pue
asnoH saydng 12010 paussibay 9SNoH Asung Ioojd pif 0140 paudlsibal  snolsid
:(s)iorepinbi 38€ £TWD
10 uaunuiodde X553
6007 Iudy /1 0 a1eQ poomualg
AL BYL
1¥Z TNG Nieq ssauIsng [IH Aspem
uoybug asnoy Jandng 12010 palasibay
19905 1M 2¢
3SNOH X|UF0Yd '100l4 pug ISTHbb0 sequinu Auedwos
z ans :(s)103epinb
dT1 AOSIADY ddd 40 553.1ppy Z007 Aew T7 :uopelodioou) Jo g
Yousid Hems Awsiar )y ABLLIngy UA|D (s )oyepinbiy 'NOILYIWHOINI ANYAINOD
1S7IV13d NOILYAINdIN (NOILVAINDIT NI) QALIWIT SHVYNIWIS HOVYL IGISNI

uonepinbi] ayy pue Auedwo) ayj ynoqe uoewIojul Aloymels

v xipuaddy



unoeoDy jeuld sioxepinbi sy
(uonepinb ug) pajLE] SIRUIWAS YIE4L SPISUT

AOS|IADY
ﬁ—N— u AjpAnenuwNd pue pouad a8yl Yioq 2uyz 104 JUNOIDY sjuswiied B s3diaoay siojepinbiy

d xipuaddy




1
i

TN
Ag 03LNISTHIY
o0 (6T'989'01) (00°£Zv'L82°7)
TN N
liN iIN siployaseys Aeuipio  (00'002)
SNOLLNAIYLSIO
3 : 3 3
810Z/10/60 0L 810Z/10/60 0L SHeyy jo
600CT/PO/LT Wiosy £T0Z/$0/LT woagd juswalels

pay

sjuawieq g s3dieaay jo Aewnwuns ssojepinbit julor
(uonepinbiy un)
I SIBUIWRAS HIEIL IpISUT

(00'000°0ES) (68'z07)
09'EES9 08'£ES’9 PUSPIAR pawlepaury
00°000'005 TN (bi] up) pr7 sanUadold SSBOY elsu eI
TN N sleruny  {00'62£°€)
1N 1IN (E¥A) SWOISNT | ANUIAY WH {n0'186°52)
N N {DINfIAYd) SWOIEND ' IBATH WH GIRTE )
0T'99b'eT (16°0g4°9) sioppai) asuadxg g opell  (00'6TL6H9'D)
SROLIAQ34I QIBNISNN
(p0+80'$09) (85'10991)
ST9STL 1IN 5534 |RUOISSIJBI]
5452 SL'5E spuppIAQ PRWIRRUA 11
690 690 sabieyd yueg
957052 N BujsiaApy Aloymeis
ETHLT [A°7A s3sa7y abeiolg
6£'960'5T N SuRWasIngsiq z Alobajen
GE'ZIS'0E 1IN 58y - 5934 |ebny
£4° 20T £F'20T 1vA
00000y 1IN 532 J3jsilleg
015509 15°15 xej uojjelodion
£5'668'Z TN suaLasINgsy) [eBay
85'16E'92T 00’902t s394 {63}
00°000°¢ TN 5094 Sianjep/sjusty
b6 TIN sjuswasingstg abea|iy
TYEbS'ET JIN sasuadxg siolepInb]
TT'E96'59€E LO°THO'ST $554 sioyepnbp]
bYeEs NN sasuadxg SIGIBLISIMIUPY SNolASE
00'86Z'1T TN 5384 SICIRNSIUIWPY SNOIADI
00°000'T TN puog ads
SNOLLYSITY3Y 40 150D
POPBO'PET'T 87’81
$0'0T9'68 1IN Jgs5y Buyoy pueels Jo ueg xejljeH 00685052
£T1ET TN 21R(] 15414 - JUNTIOR UO PIRY SpUnd
£6°€T0"9 N ¥ 90 UDDYS W - JUNCITE U0 PIAY S{RIRY TN
£92e’048 TN Asasay Buloy pue3eas Jo jueg |edoy eI
00298 IR 53507 simepinbi] 03 uonagLIuo)
TN I aseqereq TN
TiN N JBMEJOS/51955Y SsaUIsng 00°000'0k
1£°145°65 1N XE] JO 19N 159437U] Hueg
PETERT 82°81 $50.9 JS2J3UT Jueg
98'159'48 1IN JUNOIIE URLPY W) Jajsuel]
PZEOE'YT TIN SN SAUOW | YA) UMIPY WOl Jajsuer|
N N jueq j2 Ysed 00°£88'72
1IN JIN punjoy sduRINSUT IIN
00°008T N ‘ 539aq yoog 00'b26'TH
TN N SH{UBA 0101 0000946
SNOLLYSI3v3Y 1355Y
N TN
N N - (b up) p seadold S5300y JURISU] ujeManur
SYOLIJ3dD g3dna3as
F Ed F
810Z/10/60 0L 810Z/10/60 °L sueyy jo
600Z/v0/LT woly L10Z/40/47 oy Juawalels

suswiAed @ sydRooy jo Alewiung siojepinbi juior

(uonzepinbyy up)
PIUN SIBUIUDS HIRLL IPISUL



JUno0Y [euld SJolepinbil ayy
(uonepnbr up) PRI SIBURLIS YIel] 3pIsU]

AOSIADY

A0 JO B[NPBYIS ¥
n—N—u D xipuaddy




'019 uonisod xey ‘suoielsibal 1o saduad| Jejndiued
‘SUIB2U0D  RjuBWuUoHAuE  ‘ABjes pue yjesy sidwexs o}
’J0 aIeme aq 03 s1ayew dijnads aseds Aue aue asayy Ji BuepisuoD e

sjuaweinbay Kiojeinbay

"asuUe A3y uaym pue se s1ajiew jaylo Aue o Bujpuapy e
“Isulew Apwn e u passasboud 51 aseo
341 1BY} puUR 0] papuanie 24e siapew AICINIe)s pue aoue|jdwod
e ey aunsus o} (,59dH.) SoIpog |euoissajold Alojeinbay

slojepinbim julor sy Ag pue uoneisibal Japun  padinbal
se Abajes)s Buiob-uo syl pue 358D Y] JO SmalARl Jenbay e

*S3)14 IS JO
sJuRUIUIRW By pue Buly Se YoNS UCIEOSIUIWPE 58D [BIoURD)  »

‘51500 Bunojuow pue sjebpng bupedalgy e
‘sainpaonold jeuwssqu) Bupeidwoy e

HI0M D163]E1]S puEe DAIRHASIUIWPE AIRSSDION e

SID]1EW jelauan

‘HoissaIbo4d 2522 pue duetditor jefualb 31nsua 03 AIessadou S| 10 91mels
Aq paiinba. 191313 s1 3nq vogepnbry oyl 0] 14U [BIDUBUY PPE J0U PINOM AJfBIoUa0 AI0DI)ED ST UM SE) YIIYM MIOM

US)ELIBPUN B4 0] }I0oM aining uoizepinbi| 243 BUMNP USXNEHSPUN YoM
DONINNY1d GNY NOILVYISINIWAY DONINNY1d ANV NOILYHMLSINIWQY 1

Aiobaje) | 910N

"9y |dwaoD
0] |[135 34oMm JO 3uljIno ue yum Jayiebiog uonepinby sy Buunp (sMop|oy 92140 Syl AQ USHEUSPUN YoM U3 Jo AIRWIWINS pajielap B N0 5395 MO|=q 2|qe) 2y L

HHOM 40 3TINTIHIS

(NOILVGAINDIT NI) AILIWIT SHYNIWAS MOVHL 3AISNI
g9 XIAN3ddV



Aiasiapy

dud

BU3 JO uohnqUISIp JiR) B 2UNSUD 0 PUE SI19S5B AJUSAJOSUI 2]
asieal 0 st ssa004d Aouanjosul ue Jo sesodind uiBLL 21 JoBUD e

‘wopepInby ayy 03 Jjousq [eiueUij sppe A1062380 SIT UIYNM SHE] YoIUm UseLIapun 3iom

g XIAN3IddY

uaxyeH2pUN 3q 0] HIOM uonepinbi ay3 bulnp uSNEYSPUD NIOM
NOILYSITVIY L3SSY NOILVSITVIH 13S5Y
aoueleap
X2y Bujuielge pue uolisod Xey jeull SAURCLLIOD oy UlepsIse 0]
58010 |ejuaBLLIRdIp JoyIo pue uonepinbll 3yl Jo DYIWH ButAnoN e
'SI5Rq
Asw e uo $381 Wsy2 bupedwen pue bupep-dn -buissaibouad
Si 9SED By pue O] palaype a/e SI9NEW AIOINIEIS ||& alnsua 0)
salpoq Aloje|nbsa 2y} Aq padinbal se 9583 Uy Buimaiasl Aleinbay e
‘saunbue [elauab u) jsisse 0} uolRULIOjUL JayHN} 1sanbas
0} SI9SIAPE J3UJ0 pue sisyueq ‘sjuejunodde yum Buipuodsaiicy e
‘uone|siba] yIm aoueplodoe ul pabieydsip ale sisReW (|2 24nsua
0 WasAs Aleip e BuiulEjuRW pUB PaAIBDAL 22U3puUodsalloD pue
siaded je buyd ‘Juswjuicdde oy jo uoiRIND 3y 10) paulejulew
pue pajepdn zue s3|) J1uCI3oB(E pue taded ayoods ased bulnsug e
*2SBY U3 JO uopRINp
MOYBNOIY] SIUNCO2E  MuRQ IIRISD  JUDSAIOSUl Buusisiuiupy e
*AD3]RA1S 858D JUBWINDOP pue JUILLIRRG  »
sjuswadinbay juswabeuey] ase)
HHOM 40 3TINAIHOS

(NOILVYAINDIT NI) Q3LIWIT SYYNIWAS HOVHL IAISNI




AgRiapy

did

ap9zen uopuo oy} Ul IN syy Buisnieape pue (,QIN.) PUapiAg
popusIul jo 820N e BuisopuD sioNpasd umouy (e 01 Buplipm e

*a3uRISH| S|yl U sjged|idde jou s 1ed paquasald
3U3 'sJ03IPasD paInoss sU) 0] BUIMO S30uUBR|Eq OU iR BB SY e

‘(g00z Jequndas g1 Bunep-isod abieyd Buieo))
3Y1 0} 123(gns) S10}IPaI123 PaJINdasun 10} |GE|IBAR IPELU St YdIUM
1apjoy sb1eyd Buneoy) ayj 0} anp SUOIIESIEDI J2U JO JUSWJD UB S|
ued paquassid sS4 ‘Z007 1Y SSHAISIUT SU UM SOUBRIOODR UT e

'suinjal/saniqen Buipueisino Aue pue
uoysod xey sAuedwon ayy o3 prebal yum DYiWH yum Buisier] e

“uspuodsancd
pajlewsa Jo uspum 0] Buipuodsal pue s)e> suoydsiay Buipnjaul
asue Asuy usym pue se sauinbus Joypaid |esauab yum Buleaq e

*S10}ipaJd 0} SHOd2 pue SUCHEIIUNWILIOD
Buiob-uo pue |epui Jo ASAIOp Joj aYsgam pajielep e dn Bumas e

‘Sofnp ,s103epin aif} o JoUiiyn pue adueldiior jeiauab a.4nsus 03 A1essasou i0
ayme)s Aq paynbou toyie sy ng vofjepinbyy oy 03 Jyaueq [epuell ppe 10U jjim A[jessusl A1o5ares siyy uiylim sie} yaiym 3iom

uax}eH3pun aq 01 HIOM uonepinbi oy} Bulnp us3exspun YI0M
SYOLIA3AD SYOLIQ34dd

‘ucpebisaaul ay) Jo uoe|dwed
ayy bBumojoj o1e Buyes-Siw  ‘suoiDesuel}  JURPIIIUY
‘6’9 opew Buaq SouULA0D2M JRUDIIPPE JO POOUIRYI JopISUoD e

‘uonelsiba) Ag
NG 395 se Ajloud Jo JBpIo PO BY3 Ul SI0YPaID 3Y) 0) spaadold

HYOM 40 ITNAIHIS
(NOILVAINDIT NI) AILIWIT SHYNIWAS MOVl IAQISNI
g XIONIddVY



AOs|apy

odtld

USNEHIpUN 9 03 JI0M uoRepinbi| 943 BulInp UaNeMapun HIoMm
ONILTHOdIH ANY AINVITdINOD AUHOLNLYLS ONILIAOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS
*paso aq

mou ued uopepinby su3 fopio pnoD jeulbuo U3 22uls apew uaaq
2ABY 2UNSCPSIP 10} 1sonbas Jayung ou se eyl all pasiape aaey
pue apeul siy Jo Padsal Ul 3xuspucdsaliod Jyun) U usaq sey -
SSS  *SJUBLUNDOP UJRMBY JO DINSO|ISIP auy} 0} uoiefad ul ,abapaud
JO Jonem, B oplaold o) Bupse ‘sjuepusisp oMl 10} B oym:
SJOII0S WOk oW e Jo 1diadal Buimo|o) Padnnsul SBM S§SS e

‘A106a322 SUOREDIISIAUL Y] 0] PIIEI0JIE LIPDG SLY SU0IIESI[eal JISSE JO 10adS1 U] UINBLIPPUN YI0OM [J€ J8L] POJOU B Pinoys
I '(Si03ipaid 0] SIQEIIEAR SUCIIESIIES. JO [9AB] Y] [fOMS PINOD A[DJBUIIIN YIIUM PIIIUSD] BIe SI91ELL ) S1aSSe JEUOIIPPE JI Jjauaq
JeuRUY 1281Ip € apinoid osfe At Ua)RLIBPLN YIOM ISABMOK "9InJels Aq paimnbai s; A1o62a3e2 SIy1 UIYNM SHEL UM HI0M

uayepapun ag 0} YoM uonjepinbi) oLy BULINP US)EPUN YHOM
SNOILVDILISIANI SNOILYDIIS3IANI

-siseq Bujob-uo ue uo SI0}PaID JO SISSE || 10 SALLCIING
Ayl a3 snid enupuo> suopesijesl 195se SB malaal Buioh
-uo pue sjgexdde s uopngisip ved paguosaud e ) BujuiELRISY .

‘punod ay)
uj deQ’T JO WINS Y3 Ul SI0}PID paindasun o) puspinp e Buihed =

‘puapialp e BuiAed Joj uoneledald w uoneluawindop Bunteddns
J1ayy Jsulebe wayy Bueaibe pue swiep S103IpaA ||e BUIMDIASY .

"PUSPIAIP Pa4noasun [euy)
pue 1541 B Aed 0] JopJo W SWIBPD |BUl ,SI0}PRID |[R YSljqeIse 0]

HJOM 40 I1NAIHIS
(NOILYQINOIT NI) GILIWIT SHYNIWIS MDOVvYl 3QISNI
9 XTIAN3ddVY



AIDSInEY

cdd

"uausuiodde ayg noybnoayy ssue
Aatfy se slapjew anueduwiod pue AcINIeIs IS0 ||e 0] adualaypy e

3INIEIS LM SoUeplodIe
Ul SIOUpa)y pue siaquawl 3y) 4o sBupesw |enuue Buipioy e

‘paxnbal se suodal
Aloiniess Buijy pue poued Buicds) yoses Buunp uonepinbry syl
40 ssalboid ay3 uo ajepdn ue Buipiaoad ‘uopeisibal Aq pasnbad
se ‘siseq |enuue Ue U0 SI0YPRID pue ssaquiaw 0] Buniodsy e
*sa|uedlo) o Jei1SiBay SU3 UM LOIRIUBLLNIOP JuRASR

auy Buyy pue siquisw/fsioppan Jo; spoday jeuy Buuedsid ‘padinbad se ssao4d ay3 Inoybnoay)
sopnppul Syl ‘edlyjo woJj |seajal siepioy =00 Sy Buelgo s sawny peguosard 3B swini@l Bumwgns  pue  juswjujodde
Bumojioy Bulsiie siepew YA pue xey e uyim bBuiesqg e
-ayerdwon
alg s@PyewW (e sJuo ‘Suswaambay Aojnjels Syl ypm dulgap [BAS] 1384403 YT a] puaq e Gujtieiqa
Buipnpul ‘502 & 6 ssa00.4d AdusAjosu] DY) JO 1onpuUod syl Bulbulg . Aq abieyd e 03 Palqns 1ou e Jey) SIBSSE JO SNjRA AU} BULIOIUO e

‘worssesbosd ases pue aouelfduios jelouab ainsud 0} A1essasau sy .40 apmels Aq pasnbad 1oyj1a st Inq
uoepinbiy ay3 03 JjouUsq [EIDURUL PPE JOU [lim A10631eD SIYF UIYIIM JI0M JO A3110{eWll 3if} JDASMOY ‘SUINIDl [V JO LOISSIUGNS
aiy3 se yans ‘uonepinbyy ayy 01 J1jUSq [EIdURLL JIU0S ppe Aeill A106218 SIH] UIYTIM S[B] YIIYM UBNELISPUN Y.IOM 8Y] JO JUI0S

MYHOM 40 3TNAIHDS
(NOILVAINDIT NI) QILIWIT SUVYNIWIS MOVl AAISNI
9 XIGN3ddVY



JUNCY jeuld siojepinbiy syl
{UoNEpPINDI U} PRI SIBLILISS YDEJL SPISU

AIOSIADY
n—N— u APARRINWIND pue polRd 243 Yyioq 104 SJUBWISINGSIP PUE $1S02 2wy ,s103epinbit ay) Jo syiejaqg

a xupuaddy




008 SOVOL 020 05209 poding g [@u0|TEYOL 4 Jowny

DEZ-59l SZZ-0al SLI<e 08Z<e 12UDIS B30I of SO
SLE08T [1fagitrd SSF &L 0st-051 si03:0 ¢ sialeusy
gty Qriie SBF5LZ 005008 ABULR [ Jane] Juslieddy
TozAew 181 fiozAinrsg 2rorAinast 110ZJ3QUEAIN I7T aprin

wou TR NG SDINYD dYd

PALNIU) LEM 500 U] 3w 340 1 E FUj|jeaand
S1E1 JHWH 941 1E PABELS 51 ABeI N

LT A e ITeL pumin
orere't sbeiolg
1 AeBegig -
ELLIE
80z AtenuEr 60 o} 21T 114y L1
pouad ayy J0) SJUIANIEINGSIO
58 152 05 B0F'ESC_ GZVaF b TEI6L PUEIH
[ e 030 Buuohop Gdieaio) Bupel),
ooste 0516 15 DuipEsL
B8°591 CS9RZ'e DI Wwawiuodde |S0d « LIvAmEL
oree 009t 0z0 Bupivaany Loiie)g Mapuog o
eosie C0sE 00k sijajy o wawalels
¥2Zo8 0Ol0sE  08's SI91IEW S9NIUANCD SIBUPRID
B000F 00T 00 sanyELULe] Wawjueddy
BT o59zKelL  OLBL sBuispy Buztioday Lol
16 15T 05'958 ore Suodey Limmrerg
ez 0ETE 509 |BJaues) - savRiduiod MoINEls
COSeZ 000k [LE] wurdwog Ao
S9Z8l 09822 [ra 4} LVAXYL Wiy 1sod
shHre [L-A PRI TS 11N BOUB)IAUIOT AIDINIRIS
-5 114 o0ESFE DO voneByn ; b
L1221 [LET 1SS 1 BORRBYIT pue febay
SHHE o5zey 191 sualBlisaAY] - 1se
Wi 00'ce 0z'o 13 - yiom Kiojebisaau)
52897 0oSeE’s 0602 slop, AoEfisea)
162 030I6'F D12 uoyesisaau|
0u'seL [ [ wawuiedde-aid - IYAXYL
0o'se 0548 oo suoisueg
0z 18z ooZaEet  06eS SIolpaIs-|Esa
g1 00995'BE  05°55¥ SIOYPAL) POINdAGLT)
F T OGS BLBE SICHPRIT PHMIIY
0004k WL oo SI0)PAID [RfuRIajatg
00598 SThy 520 saakadug
1371 9£9788E 90009 =0)pY
00'5HE o5k oo SRSSY SO0
Y6 6L 0wz 066 uoiP3eD K
B80S 051 080 Sjassy joleug
Qosie 05251 050 uoesyeay @sse-feba]
ao'sie 05022 60 Ayadosg ployases ypeyasly [T 056ITE G015 1F10] PUETS
2774 006E9'EL  DRYS CoNgSIRR 355V [ 6058 w0 SRy SIOYPSID
(Y174 00°ZhO'RL  0B99 UOHIES) EBY 1955 £5°¢8) w0's89E 09 | fSujuoday Loinels
§T'051 00005 oTe dIMm pue day 95007 o0'ieg oL HUEIdIES MonElS
LOErt ooZel’L BEE ABareng 86107 5898 oY VAV ddy 1sed
UELE DSISFBL  OFEE e [ 04658’ 0602 sue||dwa ) AsimErg
00°00F 00zLE  0EY sw) aaonpalg 00'SZE Q5T6 60 siaupaig-play
0000y 00°00F oot MaAaY Jaued 20282 058528’ oLy SIOUPD PARGISUA
EDLE 000008 092 stiao £6°992 00°BIE'E 089 SI0UpRID
98°15€ 0SSKEL  SLROE UONBASIUIIDY 1818U80 00°691 o512 of L JimA pu 395
99626 055K L O9ES MBIASY DUE [OXU0T 3583 00°591 oozeL 080 Kaens
oDI8L UtiTs  080S (eeag - Bujunozoy ased 15ELE 0SBE2'E L6 MEUSWIWGY |BBNES
1Z'HE 05D069 042 Bupunoooy eses [ 1Y 059FL'L OES By PUB |00 0SED
on'o2e 0098 S0l a 8267 0598t 089 19 - Bununonay 2580
z2'5ee SLFLBL G068 Busiuslg § wwpy DOogl 0006 050 Bununoooy ase;
PLEOE STROINT OIS BujuuRl PUR LONENS|URLPY ¥'E92 00'BLZ'e 088 Jeid pUB UONRISIU|LIpY

3 9% ADH ARIRAY . 34500 {¥j0L -

2102

L1022 1790 pawbd S[UBLIBSINGSIP AUE IS0 BSED BJ0UM - BN § ofiS i



AJOSIADY

odd

JUNCODY jeuld slojepinbr syl
(uenepinbry uy) pe)iwr] SIRUILBS JBIL BPISU]

polad 9y} uj patinaul sasuadxa Jo Juauajels

3 Xipuaddy



+09'vT

fejoL

9¢ 93 puspiAlQ pawlepun 114
74! $1500 abRinis
E0T 1VA
A Xe| uoneltodion
902’1 sa9] [ebo
9pT'T SUsLWRSINGSIP ,SI03epINb|T Jutor
64711 {s1505 awn) uonelaunwaL SIcyepINDI JUIor
E sasuadxy
8107 Atenuer g

03 poliad

8107 Alienuer g
popu@ pouad ayj o) sosuadxo jo Juawazels
(uonepinbiy ur) pajiwi sieujwag ydely dpIsul




